08-17-2006

10/588556 IAP11 Rec'd PCT/PTO 04 AUG 2005 PATENTS ONLY Attorney Docket No. 11371/125 (2003P17082WOUS)

THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS

		IERT ORT ATERTO
		nal document or copy thereof.
1.	Name of Parties conveying an interest:	Name and Address of Party receiving an interest:
Ad	a. Josef Deuringer b. Richard Eichhorn c. Lars Lauer d. Gerd Mörsberger e. Paul Ponnath f. Roland Rabe Iditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Wittelsbacherplatz 2 80333 München GERMANY Additional name(s) and addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
3.	Description of the interest conveyed:	
		Other:
	Execution Date of Assignment: a. Josef Deuringer - June 26, 2006 b. Richard Eichhorn - June 21, 2006 c. Lars Lauer - June 29, 2006 d. Gerd Mörsberger - June 27, 2006 e. Paul Ponnath - June 28, 2006 f. Roland Rabe - June 28, 2006	
4.	Application number:	
5.	If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution dates of the application is:
	June 21, 2006, June 26, 2006, June 27, 20	006, June 28, 2006 and June 29, 2006,
Α.	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional numbers attac	
	concerning document should be mailed: Craig A. Summerfield, Reg. No. 37,947 BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	 7. Number of applications and patents involved: one 8.Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 9. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
_	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE
10. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
<u>Ora</u>	aig A. Summerfield, Reg. No. 37,947 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	August 4 2006 Signature Date neet, attachments, and document: 3

PATENT REEL: 018172 FRAME: 0451

DNR: 4248 / 06.02.2006

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Dr. Josef Deuringer

residing at:

Leonhard-Ritter-Straße 2 91074 Herzogenaurach

GERMANY

Dr. Lars Lauer

residing at:

Herbert-Wehner-Str. 34 90427 Nürnberg

GERMANY

Paul Ponnath **GERMANY**

residing at:

Fritz-Erler-Str. 27 C

90765 Fürth **GERMANY**

Richard Eichhorn

residing at:

Am Haag 9a 96114 Hirschaid **GERMANY**

Gerd Mörsberger

residing at:

Johannesstr. 10a 91088 Bubenreuth

GERMANY

Roland Rabe

residing at:

Elisabeth-Auer-Str. 3 91056 Erlangen

GERMANY

residing at:

residing at:

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

a German corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany, having its principal place of business in Munich, GERMANY "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

HOUSING COMPRISING A LIQUID-TIGHT ELECTRIC BUSHING (Title:)

disclosed in the PCT international application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2003P17082WOUS

and filed as PCT-application PCT/EP2004/053712

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

> PATENT REEL: 018172 FRAME: 0452

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 26.06, 2006	De Jorg
Witnesses: (type name)	Jan Berk
Witnesses:(type name)	Thorsten Halsch
Date: 21.06.2006	Richard Lichler
Witnesses: Jalk (type name), Walter Beyerlain	Nonara Ziornom
Witnesses: With Helle Mills (type name) Oliver Heverman	мм
Date: 23.86.06	Ør. Lars Lauer
Witnesses: (type name) Williams ear	üe
(type name) JAN FREUND	

PATENT REEL: 018172 FRAME: 0453

Date: 27.6.2006	ged Konsey
Witnesses:	Gerd Mörsberger Fon Box K
(type name)	•
Witnesses:(type name)	Thorsten Halsol
Date: 28.06.06	Paul Ponnath
Witnesses: (type name)	Paul Politiau
Witnesses: Wicken (type name)	
Date: 28.06.06	Roland Rabe
(type natione) a //	da Brauer
Witnesses: W- MM WEEN (type name)	er schwter
Date: 25,06.06	4
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Date:	
Witnesses:(type name)	
Witnesses:(type name)	

ATS1.40

RECORDED: 08/04/2006

10/588556 IAP11 Rec'd PCT/PTO 04 AUG 2006

PATENTS ONLY PATENTS ON Attorney Docket No. 11371/125 (2003P17082WOUS) TO THE COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. 2. Name and Address of Party receiving an interest: 1. Name of Parties conveying an interest: Siemens Aktiengesellschaft a. Josef Deuringer Wittelsbacherplatz 2 b. Richard Eichhorn 80333 München c. Lars Lauer **GERMANY** d. Gerd Mörsberger e. Paul Ponnath Additional name(s) and addresses attached? f. Roland Rabe ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Description of the interest conveyed: Other: ☐ Change of Name **Execution Date of Assignment:** - June 26, 2006 a. Josef Deuringer b. Richard Eichhorn - June 21, 2006 - June 29, 2006 c. Lars Lauer d. Gerd Mörsberger - June 27, 2006 e. Paul Ponnath - June 28, 2006 - June 28, 2006 f. Roland Rabe 4. Application number: 5. If this document is being filed together with a **new application**, the execution dates of the application is: June 21, 2006, June 26, 2006, June 27, 2006, June 28, 2006 and June 29, 2006, Date B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 7. Number of applications and patents involved: one 6. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Craig A. Summerfield, Reg. No. 37,947 **BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE** Authorized to be charged to P.O. BOX 10395 Deposit Account No. 23-1925 CHICAGO, IL 60610 Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit (312)321-4200 any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. August 4 2006 Craig A. Summerfield, Reg. No. 37,947 Date Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

PATENT

REEL: 018172 FRAME: 0455